Southern California Regional Rail Authority

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO

CONTRACT NO. E741D-15

BETWEEN

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY

AND

RAIL PROS, INC.

FOR

PROJECT MANAGEMENT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND STAFF ASSISTANCE SERVICES

This Contract Amendment, effective November 29, 2016, is entered into by and between the Southern California Regional Rail Authority (hereinafter called "Authority") and RAIL PROS, INC. (hereinafter called "Consultant").

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

- I. Authority and Consultant have entered into an Agreement for Project Management, Construction Management and Staff Assistance Services on October 15, 2015.
- II. The Authority hereby amends the contract under Amendment No. 1 to revise Exhibit 1, Negotiated Billing Rates, to incorporate new billing rates for Douglas Engineering, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, Authority and Consultant hereby:

I. Amend Exhibit 1, Negotiated Billing Rates, to replace the attached negotiated billing rates for Douglas Engineering, Inc. There will be no change to the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement.

Contract No. E741D-15 Amendment No. 1 Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract Amendment to be executed as of the day and year first therein above written.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY RAIL PROS, INC.

Ву:

Lia McNeil-Kakaris

Assistant Director, Contracts and

Procurement

By:

Tom Crowell

Vice President.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DON DEL RIO GENERAL COUNSEL

FNATIIPACT	POCETION	OVERHEAD (%)	(%) Q\	FULLY B	FULLY BURDENED LABOR RATE	FULLY B	FULLY BURDENED LABOR RATE	FULLY BI LABOF	FULLY BURDENED LABOR RATE	FULLY BL	FULLY BURDENED LABOR RATE	FULLY BU	FULLY BURDENED LABOR RATE
				CONTRAC	CONTRACT YEAR 1*	CONTRA	CONTRACT YEAR 2	CONTRAC	CONTRACT YEAR 3	OPTION	OPTION YEAR 1	OPTION	OPTION YEAR 2
				HOME	FIELD	HOME	FIELD	HOME	FIELD	HOME	FIFID	HOME	מפוט
San		Home	Field	\$	\$	v	*	4	4	4		TIOIN T	LIFED
عدامرام	A shared and a shared to the s	1000		ı			,	,	2	^	^	^	S
Douglas	Administrative Assistant	130.17%	130.17% \$	\$ 80.56 \$	\$ 80.56	\$ 81.77 \$	\$ 81.77	81.77 \$ 82.99 \$	\$ 82.99	\$ 84.74	82.99 \$ 84.24 \$ 84.34 \$	00 00 0	01 10
Engineering	CAD/Engineering Technician I	130.17%	130.17%	\$ 94.37 \$	\$ 94.37	\$ 95 79	v	\$ 07.77	01.77	2000	17.10	טנינס ל	-
		100,		ı	-	,	٦,	1	\$ 77.16 ¢	\$ 98.68 ¢	\$ 98.68	98.68 \$ 100.16 \$	\$ 100.16
	Engineering Alde	130.17%	130.17% \$	\$ 69.05 \$	\$ 69.05	\$ 70.09	\$ 70.09 \$	\$ 71.14 \$		\$ 72.21	71.14 \$ 72.21 \$ 72.21	\$ 73.70	00 02 0
	Project Engineer I	130.17%	130.17%	\$ 149.61	\$ 149.61	\$ 151.85	\$ 151.85	\$ 154.13	\$ 15/12	¢ 156 44	130.17% \$ 149.61 \$ 151.85 \$ 151.85 \$ 154.13 \$ 154.13 \$ 154.13	7 13.23	'
	Project Manager I	100 4 700 4	100000				2	CT-1-CT A	CT-+CT +	\$ 130.44	\$ 120.44	4 T28./9	\$ 158.79
1		130.1/%	130.1/%	\$ 195.64	\$ 195.64	\$ 198.58	\$ 198.58	\$ 201.56	\$ 201.56	\$ 204.58	130.17% \$ 195.64 \$ 195.64 \$ 198.58 \$ 198.58 \$ 201.56 \$ 201.56 \$ 204.58 \$ 204.58 \$	\$ 207.65 \$	\$ 207.65
"Ine above Full	The above Fully Burdened Labor Rates for Contract Year 1 as amended via Amendment No. 1 are effective beginning January 1 2016. Print to that the Englishment Print Prin	ded via Amer	Idment No.	. 1 are effec	tive beginning	e January 1.	2016. Print	to that the	Enlly Burdon	ad Lohor Do	100.00		
Contract Year 1	Contract Year 1 as indicated in the original Agreement will apply							בם הומה נווכ	and paragra	בת דמחחו עם	res ror		